10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

MANUEL RODRIGUEZ
(GALLO LOFT)

3 Races

SAMMY RASSAOUANI
(SAMMY)

3 Races

JORGE VEGA (SHERIFF LOFT)
3 Races

IDALBERTO QUINTERO
(QUINTERO LOFT)

3 Races

EMILIO RUENES (HOLGUIN)
3 Races

KENNIER PALMIRA (KPL
FAMILY LOFT)

3 Races

RANDYS SANSO (SANSO
LOFT)

3 Races

YOSVANY OJEDA (YOSVANY
OJEDA)

3 Races

YUVEL BARRETO
(AMERICAN KING CUP)

3 Races

LENIER GANDARA
(GANDARA LOFT)

3 Races

JOSE RIVERA (RIVERA LOFT)
3 Races

ANASTACIO ROMAN
(BUSHMASTER)

3 Races

MARIAN HAREZA (MARIAN
HAREZA)

3 Races

VLADIMIR CAMPOS
(ATLANTIS LOFT)

3 Races

Average Speed
Report

GULFCOAST HOMING CLUB 2025
YB

Release: B | Dist: All | Section: Any
October 20th 2025, 1:59 pm
Average Speed: 1597.332 YPM

Total Distance: 383.343 Miles
Average Speed: 1593.126 YPM

Total Distance: 388.228 Miles
Average Speed: 1592.073 YPM
Total Distance: 382.589 Miles
Average Speed: 1590.802 YPM

Total Distance: 390.099 Miles
Average Speed: 1589.989 YPM
Total Distance: 387.620 Miles
Average Speed: 1589.282 YPM

Total Distance: 379.086 Miles
Average Speed: 1582.749 YPM

Total Distance: 391.432 Miles
Average Speed: 1581.796 YPM

Total Distance: 387.531 Miles
Average Speed: 1577.099 YPM

Total Distance: 384.394 Miles
Average Speed: 1576.672 YPM

Total Distance: 386.016 Miles
Average Speed: 1572.982 YPM
Total Distance: 386.763 Miles
Average Speed: 1568.699 YPM

Total Distance: 382.354 Miles
Average Speed: 1568.267 YPM

Total Distance: 393.286 Miles
Average Speed: 1568.103 YPM

Total Distance: 386.686 Miles

https://pigeon-ndb.com/ewinspeed/report/5/2025-YB/averageSpeed/

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time

7:2:22

7:8:53

7:2:56

7:11:35

7:9:4

6:59:48

7:15:16

7:11:11

7:8:58

7:10:54

7:12:44

7:8:58

7:21:22

: 7:14:0
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15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

YASSER CASANOVA
(CASANOVA FAMILY LOFT)
3 Races

STEVE MITCHELL (S&T
MITCHELL)

3 Races

JOSE DE LA FE (DE LA FE
LOFT)

3 Races

MARIO HURTADO (MARIO
HURTADO)

3 Races

JOSEPH CHARVAT (TWIN
POINTS)

3 Races

JOHN STEPHEN (STEPHEN
BROS)

3 Races

JERRY STONE (GOLD STAR
LOFT)

3 Races

DONALD FORSYTH JR (VAN
FORSYTH LOFT)

3 Races

Average Speed: 1561.426 YPM

Total Distance: 385.854 Miles
Average Speed: 1558.952 YPM

Total Distance: 418.933 Miles
Average Speed: 1558.938 YPM

Total Distance: 386.835 Miles
Average Speed: 1558.62 YPM

Total Distance: 387.912 Miles
Average Speed: 1556.916 YPM

Total Distance: 390.920 Miles
Average Speed: 1556.219 YPM

Total Distance: 416.013 Miles
Average Speed: 1549.613 YPM

Total Distance: 416.485 Miles
Average Speed: 1433.386 YPM

Total Distance: 382.919 Miles

https://pigeon-ndb.com/ewinspeed/report/5/2025-YB/averageSpeed/

Total Time

Total Time

Total Time

Total Time

Total Time

Total Time

Total Time

Total Time

: 7:14:55

: 7:52:57

:7:16:43

: 7:18:1

: 7:21:54

: 7:50:29

: 7:53:1

: 7:50:10
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