Average Speed Report

GULFCOAST HOMING CLUB 2025 YB

Release: B | Dist: All | Section: Any October 20th 2025, 1:59 pm

1.	MANUEL RODRIGUEZ (GALLO LOFT)	Average Speed: 1597.332 YPM	
	3 Races	Total Distance: 383.343 Miles	Total Time: 7:2:22
2.	SAMMY RASSAOUANI (SAMMY)	Average Speed: 1593.126 YPM	
	3 Races	Total Distance: 388.228 Miles	Total Time: 7:8:53
3.	JORGE VEGA (SHERIFF LOFT)	Average Speed: 1592.073 YPM	
	3 Races	Total Distance: 382.589 Miles	Total Time: 7:2:56
4.	IDALBERTO QUINTERO	Average Speed: 1590.802 YPM	
	(QUINTERO LOFT)		
	3 Races	Total Distance: 390.099 Miles	Total Time: 7:11:35
5.	EMILIO RUENES (HOLGUIN)	Average Speed: 1589.989 YPM	
	3 Races	Total Distance: 387.620 Miles	Total Time: 7:9:4
6.	KENNIER PALMIRA (KPL	Average Speed: 1589.282 YPM	
	FAMILY LOFT)		
	3 Races	Total Distance: 379.086 Miles	Total Time: 6:59:48
7.	RANDYS SANSO (SANSO	Average Speed: 1582.749 YPM	
	LOFT)		
	3 Races	Total Distance: 391.432 Miles	Total Time: 7:15:16
8.	YOSVANY OJEDA (YOSVANY	Average Speed: 1581.796 YPM	
	OJEDA)		
	3 Races	Total Distance: 387.531 Miles	Total Time: 7:11:11
9.	YUVEL BARRETO	Average Speed: 1577.099 YPM	
	(AMERICAN KING CUP)		
	3 Races	Total Distance: 384.394 Miles	Total Time: 7:8:58
10.	LENIER GANDARA	Average Speed: 1576.672 YPM	
	(GANDARA LOFT)		
	3 Races	Total Distance: 386.016 Miles	Total Time: 7:10:54
11.	JOSE RIVERA (RIVERA LOFT)	Average Speed: 1572.982 YPM	
	3 Races	Total Distance: 386.763 Miles	Total Time: 7:12:44
12.	ANASTACIO ROMAN	Average Speed: 1568.699 YPM	
	(BUSHMASTER)		
	3 Races	Total Distance: 382.354 Miles	Total Time: 7:8:58
13.	MARIAN HAREZA (MARIAN	Average Speed: 1568.267 YPM	
	HAREZA)		
	3 Races	Total Distance: 393.286 Miles	Total Time: 7:21:22
14.	VLADIMIR CAMPOS	Average Speed: 1568.103 YPM	
	(ATLANTIS LOFT)		
	3 Races	Total Distance: 386.686 Miles	Total Time: 7:14:0

15.	YASSER CASANOVA	Average Speed: 1561.426 YPM	
	(CASANOVA FAMILY LOFT)		
	3 Races	Total Distance: 385.854 Miles	Total Time: 7:14:55
16.	STEVE MITCHELL (S&T MITCHELL)	Average Speed: 1558.952 YPM	
	3 Races	Total Distance: 418.933 Miles	Total Time: 7:52:57
17.	JOSE DE LA FE (DE LA FE LOFT)	Average Speed: 1558.938 YPM	
	3 Races	Total Distance: 386.835 Miles	Total Time: 7:16:43
18.	MARIO HURTADO (MARIO HURTADO)	Average Speed: 1558.62 YPM	
	3 Races	Total Distance: 387.912 Miles	Total Time: 7:18:1
19.	JOSEPH CHARVAT (TWIN POINTS)	Average Speed: 1556.916 YPM	
	3 Races	Total Distance: 390.920 Miles	Total Time: 7:21:54
20.	JOHN STEPHEN (STEPHEN BROS)	Average Speed: 1556.219 YPM	
	3 Races	Total Distance: 416.013 Miles	Total Time: 7:50:29
21.	JERRY STONE (GOLD STAR LOFT)	Average Speed: 1549.613 YPM	
	3 Races	Total Distance: 416.485 Miles	Total Time: 7:53:1
22.	DONALD FORSYTH JR (VAN FORSYTH LOFT)	Average Speed: 1433.386 YPM	
	3 Races	Total Distance: 382.919 Miles	Total Time: 7:50:10